Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: AASB/AUASB
Question: AET 1266-1272

Topic: Communications staff
Reference: written - 19 February 2016
Senator: Ludwig, Joe & Wong, Penny

Question:

For all departments and agencies, please provide — in relation to all public relations,
communications and media staff — the following:

1266. How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their
location.

1267. How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and
their location

1268. How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their
location

1269. How many are graphic designers?

1270. How many are media managers?

1271. How many organise events?

1272. Have these arrangements changed since the change of Prime Minister on 14
September, 20157 If yes, please detail.

Answer:

AASB

1266 none
1267 none
1268 none
1269 N/A
1270 N/A
1271 N/A
1272 N/A
AUASB

1266 none
1267 none
1268 none
1269 N/A
1270 N/A
1271 N/A

1272 N/A
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