Senate Economics Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: AASB/AUASB Question: AET 1266-1272 Topic: Communications staff Reference: written - 19 February 2016 Senator: Ludwig, Joe & Wong, Penny

Question:

For all departments and agencies, please provide – in relation to all public relations, communications and media staff – the following:

1266. How many ongoing staff, the classification, the type of work they undertake and their location.

1267. How many non-ongoing staff, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

1268. How many contractors, their classification, type of work they undertake and their location

1269. How many are graphic designers?

1270. How many are media managers?

1271. How many organise events?

1272. Have these arrangements changed since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015? If yes, please detail.

Answer:

AASB

1266	none
1267	none
1268	none
1269	N/A
1270	N/A
1271	N/A
1272	N/A
AUASB	
1266	none
1266 1267	none none
1200	
1267	none
1267 1268	none none
1267 1268 1269	none none N/A
1267 1268 1269 1270	none none N/A N/A